were formed with T4 DNA polymerase. The long fragment (4.5 kilo-

bases) was isolated by agarose gel electrophoresis, ligated, and used to

transform Escherichia coli strain XL1 -Blue. The nucleotide sequence
at the 3’ end of the coding region of �\C416 was determined. Four

hundred-sixteen amino acids were removed from the 3’ end of DRK1,
and 22 amino acids were derived from the 3’ untranslated region

(TEKIRRRQICKRDRLFKETVCD).

cRNAs were transcribed from linearized cDNAs to obtain run-off
transcripts. Stage V-VI Xenopus oocytes were injected with 75 nl of 2-